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Summary of Rates and Charges

RATE SCHEDULE NO. AND DESCRIPTION

101 - RESIDENTIAL SERVICE
Facilities Charge

Winter Energy Charge — November through April
Summer Energy Charge — May through October

102 - HIGH-EFFICIENCY RESIDENTIAL SERVICE

Facilities Charge

Winter Energy Charge — November through April
Summer Energy Charge — May through October

115- UNMETERED LIGHTING SERVICE
Facilities Charge

Winter Energy Charge — November through April
Summer Energy Charge — May through October

125 - SMALL GENERAL SERVICE
Facilities Charge
Energy Charge First 500
Next 4,500
All Over 5,000

126 - SMALL GENERAL SERVICE - COOLING

Facilities Charge
Energy Charge

127 - HIGH-EFFICIENCY SMALL GENERAL SERVICE

Facilities Charge

Energy Charge First 500
Next 4,500

All Over 5,000

135 - NATURAL GAS VEHICLE FUEL
Energy Charge
Energy Charge

140 - MEDIUM GENERAL SERVICE
Facilities Charge
Energy Charge First 1,000
All Over 1,000

145 - LARGE-QUANTITY GENERAL SERVICE

Facilities Charge

Energy Charge First 15,000
Next 15,000

Next 15,000

Next 15,000

Next 1,000,000

All Over 1,060,000

$12.00
$1.38070
$1.29749

$12.00
$1.29040
$1.20719

$12.00
$1.29311
$1.20990

$21.00

$1.10172
$1.03868
$0.97565

$30.00
$0.93761

$21.00

$0.99286
$0.92982
$0.86679

$1.39400
$1.756

$100.00
$0.90754
$0.84426

$400.00
$0.73123

$0.70000
$0.67209
$0.63564
$0.60531
$0.58285

CHARGES (a)

per month
per Therm
per Therm

per month
per Therm
per Therm

per month
per Therm
per Therm

per month
per Therm
per Therm
per Therm

per month
per Therm

per month
per Therm
per Therm
per Therm

per Therm
per GGE (b)

per month
per Therm
per Therm

per month
per Therm
per Therm
per Therm
per Therm
per Therm
per Therm
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Summary of Rates and Charges

RATE SCHEDULE NO. AND DESCRIPTION

150 -

160 -

165 -

175 -

180 -

LARGE-QUANTITY INTERRUPTIBLE
COMMERCIAL
AND INDUSTRIAL SERVICE
Facilities Charge
Energy Charge First 15,000
Next 15,000
Next 70,000
Next 500,000
All Over 600,000

SPECIAL SALES RATE
Facilities Charge
Energy Charge

SPECIAL TRANSPORTATION RATE
Facilities Charge
Energy Charge

FIRM TRANSPORTATION SERVICE CUSTOMERS
QUALIFYING FOR SERVICE ON RATE SCHEDULE
NO. 145

Facilities Charge

Transportation Charge First 15,000

Next 15,000

Next 15,000

Next 15,000

Next 1,000,000

All Over 1,060,000

INTERRUPTIBLE TRANSPORTATION SERVICE FOR
CUSTOMERS QUALIFYING FOR SERVICE ON RATE
SCHEDULE NO. 150

Facilities Charge

Energy Charge First 15,000

Next 15,000

Next 70,000

Next 500,000

All Over 600,000

CHARGES (a)
$700.00 per month
$0.64848 per Therm
$0.61623 per Therm
$0.58402 per Therm
$0.55228 per Therm
$0.52009 per Therm
$700.00 per month

See Rate Schedule No. 160

$700.00 per month
See Rate Schedule No. 165

$400.00 per month
$0.20676 per Therm
$0.17581 per Therm
$0.14814 per Therm
$0.11201 per Therm
$0.08195 per Therm
$0.07143 per Therm
$700.00 per month
$0.15421 per Therm
$0.12222 per Therm
$0.09028 per Therm
$0.05879 per Therm
$0.02686 per Therm
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Summary of Rates and Charges

RIDER AND DESCRIPTION CHARGES (a)
Rider A - EMERGENCY SERVICES
Emergency Service $20.00 plus cost per Dekatherm
of gas
Unauthorized Gas $50.00 plus cost per Dekatherm
of gas
Rider G- GREENTHERM™ PROGRAM SURCHARGE $3.00 per Block

MISCELLANEOUS FEE SCHEDULE

LATE PAYMENTS 1% of balance in arrears per month
RETURNED CHECKS AND BANK DRAFTS $25.00
RECONNECTION (c)
Residential — Regular Hours $80.00
--After 5 p.m., weekends, holidays $120.00
Non-Residential — Regular Hours $120.00
--After 5 p.m., weekends, holidays $150.00

(@) Rates shown do not include applicable taxes.
(b)  The rate converts 1.26 Therms to 1 Gasoline Gallon Equivalent (GGE).
(c)  Allreconnections that exceed one hour shall be billed the indicated rates per hour.
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