	Summary of Rates and Cha	arges	
RATE SCHEDULE NO. AND DESCRIPTION		CHARGES (a)	
101 -	RESIDENTIAL SERVICE Facilities Charge Winter Energy Charge – November through April Summer Energy Charge – May through October	\$12.00 \$1.38070 \$1.29749	per month per Therm per Therm
102 -	HIGH-EFFICIENCY RESIDENTIAL SERVICE Facilities Charge Winter Energy Charge – November through April Summer Energy Charge – May through October	\$12.00 \$1.29040 \$1.20719	per month per Therm per Therm
115 -	UNMETERED LIGHTING SERVICE Facilities Charge Winter Energy Charge – November through April Summer Energy Charge – May through October	\$12.00 \$1.29311 \$1.20990	per month per Therm per Therm
125 -	SMALL GENERAL SERVICE Facilities Charge Energy Charge First 500 Next 4,500 All Over 5,000	\$21.00 \$1.10172 \$1.03868 \$0.97565	per month per Therm per Therm per Therm
126 -	SMALL GENERAL SERVICE - COOLING Facilities Charge Energy Charge	\$30.00 \$0.93761	per month per Thern
127 -	HIGH-EFFICIENCY SMALL GENERAL SERVICE Facilities Charge Energy Charge First 500 Next 4,500 All Over 5,000	\$21.00 \$0.99286 \$0.92982 \$0.86679	per month per Thern per Thern per Thern
135 -	NATURAL GAS VEHICLE FUEL Energy Charge Energy Charge	\$1.39400 \$1.756	per Thern per GGE
140 -	MEDIUM GENERAL SERVICE Facilities Charge Energy Charge First 1,000 All Over 1,000	\$100.00 \$0.90754 \$0.84426	per month per Therm per Therm
145 -	LARGE-QUANTITY GENERAL SERVICE Facilities Charge Energy Charge First 15,000 Next 15,000 Next 15,000 Next 15,000 Next 1,000,000 All Over 1,060,000	\$400.00 \$0.73123 \$0.70000 \$0.67209 \$0.63564 \$0.60531 \$0.58285	per month per Therm per Therm per Therm per Therm per Therm

RATE SCHEDULE NO. AND DESCRIPTION

CHARGES (a)

150 - LARGE-QUANTITY INTERRUPTIBLE COMMERCIAL

AND INDUSTRIAL SERVICE

Facilities Charge	\$700.00	per month
Energy Charge First 15,000	\$0.64848	per Therm
Next 15,000	\$0.61623	per Therm
Next 70,000	\$0.58402	per Therm
Next 500,000	\$0.55228	per Therm
All Over 600,000	\$0.52009	per Therm

160 - SPECIAL SALES RATE

Facilities Charge \$700.00 per month Energy Charge See Rate Schedule No. 160

165 - SPECIAL TRANSPORTATION RATE

Facilities Charge \$700.00 per month Energy Charge See Rate Schedule No. 165

175 - FIRM TRANSPORTATION SERVICE CUSTOMERS QUALIFYING FOR SERVICE ON RATE SCHEDULE NO. 145

\$400.00	per month
\$0.20676	per Therm
\$0.17581	per Therm
\$0.14814	per Therm
\$0.11201	per Therm
\$0.08195	per Therm
\$0.07143	per Therm
	\$0.20676 \$0.17581 \$0.14814 \$0.11201 \$0.08195

180 - INTERRUPTIBLE TRANSPORTATION SERVICE FOR CUSTOMERS QUALIFYING FOR SERVICE ON RATE SCHEDULE NO. 150

Facilities Charge	\$700.00	per month
Energy Charge First 15,000	\$0.15421	per Therm
Next 15,000	\$0.12222	per Therm
Next 70,000	\$0.09028	per Therm
Next 500,000	\$0.05879	per Therm
All Over 600,000	\$0.02686	per Therm

Summary of Rates and Charges

RIDER AND DESCRIPTION CHARGES (a)

Rider A - EMERGENCY SERVICES

Emergency Service \$20.00 plus cost per Dekatherm

of gas

Unauthorized Gas \$50.00 plus cost per Dekatherm

of gas

Rider G - GREENTHERM™ PROGRAM SURCHARGE \$3.00 per Block

MISCELLANEOUS FEE SCHEDULE

LATE PAYMENTS 1% of balance in arrears per month

RETURNED CHECKS AND BANK DRAFTS \$25.00

RECONNECTION (c)

Residential – Regular Hours \$80.00
--After 5 p.m., weekends, holidays \$120.00
Non-Residential – Regular Hours \$120.00
--After 5 p.m., weekends, holidays \$150.00

- (a) Rates shown do not include applicable taxes.
- (b) The rate converts 1.26 Therms to 1 Gasoline Gallon Equivalent (GGE).
- (c) All reconnections that exceed one hour shall be billed the indicated rates per hour.